CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
57TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 56TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET CHECK SHEET

Title Page, Supplement No. 1 and Original Pages 0-1 to 24-530 inclusive of this Tariff are
effective as of May 1, 2013.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title 1st 0-2 1st 0-31 1st
0-1 57th*  0-3 2nd 0-32 2nd
0-1.1 11th 0-4 2nd 0-33 2nd
0-1.2 16th* 0-5 2nd 0-34 2nd
0-1.3 7th 0-6 1st 0-35 2nd
0-1.4 4th 0-7 2nd 0-36 1st
0-15 6th 0-8 2nd 0-37 1st
0-1.6 8th* 0-9 2nd 0-38 2nd
0-1.7 Oth 0-10 1st 0-39 3rd
0-1.8 6th 0-11 2nd 0-40 1st
0-1.9 9th *  0-12 2nd 0-41 1st
0-1.10 5th 0-13 2nd 0-42 2nd
0-1.11 4th 0-14 2nd 0-43 1st
0-1.12 Tth 0-15 2nd 0-44 1st
0-1.13 4th 0-16 3rd 0-45 1st
0-1.14 5th 0-17 2nd 0-46 1st
0-1.15 5th 0-18 3rd 0-47 1st
0-1.16 Tth 0-19 1st 0-48 1st
0-1.17 24th *  0-20 Ist 0-49 1st
0-1.18 3rd 0-21 2nd 0-50 1st
0-1.19 3rd 0-22 2nd 0-51 2nd
0-1.20 3rd 0-23 1st 0-52 1st
0-1.21 8th 0-24 2nd 0-53 1st
0-1.22 4th 0-25 Ist 0-54 1st
0-1.23 2nd 0-26 2nd 0-55 2nd
0-1.24 2nd 0-27 1st 1-1 4th
0-1.25 2nd 0-28 2nd
0-1.26 2nd 0-29 2nd
0-1.27 25th 0-30 2nd

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
16TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.2
CANCELS 15TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
2-97 1st 3-10 1st 4-21 8th *
2-98 1st 3-11 2nd 4-22 7th *
2-99 2nd 3-12 2nd 4-23 7th *
2-100 2nd 3-13 2nd 4-24 7th *
2-101 1st 3-14 2nd 4-25 7th *
2-102 1st 3-15 2nd 5-0 2nd
2-103 2nd 3-16 2nd 5-1 2nd
2-104 1st 3-17 3rd 5-2 2nd
2-105 2nd 3-18 3rd 5-3 2nd
2-106 2nd 3-19 2nd 5-4 1st
2-107 1st 3-20 2nd 5-5 1st
2-108 2nd 3-21 2nd 5-6 1st
2-109 2nd 3-22 2nd 5-7 1st
2-110 1st 3-23 2nd 5-8 1st
2-111 1st 3-24 2nd 5-9 2nd
2-112 1st 4-0 1st 5-10 1st
2-113 1st 4-1 2nd 5-11 2nd
2-114 1st 4-2 1st 5-12 2nd
2-115 1st 4-3 1st 5-13 1st
2-116 1st 4-4 1st 5-14 2nd
2-117 1st 4-5 1st 5-15 2nd
2-118 1st 4-6 2nd 5-16 2nd
2-119 1st 4-7 2nd 5-17 2nd
2-120 2nd 4-8 1st 5-18 2nd
2-121 2nd 4-9 1st 5-19 2nd
3-0 2nd 4-10 2nd 5-20 2nd
3-0.1 1st 4-11 11th * 5-21 1st
3-1 2nd 4-12 11th *  5-22 4th
3-2 2nd 4-13 11th *  5-23 2nd
3-3 1st 4-14 10th *  5-23.1 Original
3-4 1st 4-15 11th * 5-24 1st
3-5 1st 4-16 2nd 5-25 2nd
3-6 1st 4-17 8th * 5-26 2nd
3-7 1st 4-18 8th *  5-27 2nd
3-8 3rd 4-19 8th * 5-28 2nd
3-9 2nd 4-20 8th * 5-29 1st
5-30 3rd
* New or Revised Page.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

PAGE

6-306
6-307
6-308
6-309
6-310
6-311
6-312
6-313
6-314
6-315
6-316
6-317
6-318
6-318.1
6-319
6-320
6-321
6-322
6-323
6-324
6-325
6-326
6-327
6-328
6-329
6-330
6-331
6-332
6-333
6-334
6-335
6-336
6-337
6-338
6-339

* New or Revised Page.

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF

REVISION

EXCEPT AS

INDICATED PAGE
3rd 6-340
3rd 6-341
2nd 6-342
2nd 6-343
3rd 6-344
3rd 6-345
3rd 6-346
3rd 6-347
3rd 6-348
3rd 6-349
3rd 6-350
3rd 6-351
5th 6-352
3rd *  6-353
2nd 6-354
2nd 6-355
2nd 6-356
2nd 6-357
2nd 6-358
2nd 6-359
2nd 6-360
2nd 6-361
2nd 6-362
2nd 6-363
2nd 6-364
2nd 6-365
2nd 6-366
2nd 6-367
2nd 6-368
2nd 6-369
2nd 6-370
2nd 6-371
2nd 6-372
2nd 6-373
2nd 6-374

NUMBER OF

REVISION
EXCEPT AS
INDICATED

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
8TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.6
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.6

PAGE

6-375
6-376
6-377
6-378
6-379
6-380
6-381
6-382
6-383
6-384
6-385
6-386
6-387
6-388
6-389
6-390
6-391
6-392
6-393
6-394
6-395
6-396
6-397
6-398
6-399
6-400
6-401
6-402
6-403
6-404
6-405
6-406
6-407
6-408
6-409

NUMBER OF
REVISION
EXCEPT AS
INDICATED

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd

ISSUED DATE:
June 18, 2018

FCC2018-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 3, 2018



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
9TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.9
CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.9

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
7-168 3rd 7-202 3rd 7-236 3rd
7-169 3rd 7-203 3rd 7-237 3rd
7-170 3rd 7-204 3rd 7-238 3rd
7-171 3rd 7-205 3rd 7-239 3rd
7-172 3rd 7-206 2nd 7-240 2nd
7-173 3rd 7-207 2nd 7-241 2nd
7-174 3rd 7-208 2nd 7-242 1st
7-175 3rd 7-209 2nd 7-243 1st
7-176 2nd 7-210 2nd 7-244 2nd
7-177 2nd 7-211 2nd 7-245 3rd
7-178 2nd 7-212 2nd 7-246 2nd
7-179 2nd 7-213 2nd 7-247 2nd
7-180 2nd 7-214 3rd 7-248 3rd
7-181 2nd 7-215 2nd 7-249 2nd
7-182 2nd 7-216 2nd 7-250 2nd
7-183 2nd 7-217 2nd 7-251 3rd
7-184 2nd 7-218 5th *  7-252 3rd
7-185 1st 7-219 5th 7-253 2nd
7-186 3rd 7-220 3rd 7-254 2nd
7-187 3rd 7-221 3rd 7-255 2nd
7-188 3rd 7-222 3rd 7-256 2nd
7-189 3rd 7-223 3rd 7-257 2nd
7-190 3rd 7-224 3rd 7-258 2nd
7-191 3rd 7-225 3rd 7-259 2nd
7-192 3rd 7-226 3rd 7-260 2nd
7-193 3rd 7-227 3rd 7-261 2nd
7-194 3rd 7-228 3rd 7-262 2nd
7-195 3rd 7-229 3rd 7-263 2nd
7-196 3rd 7-230 3rd 7-264 2nd
7-197 3rd 7-231 3rd 7-265 3rd
7-198 3rd 7-232 2nd 7-266 2nd
7-199 3rd 7-233 3rd 7-267 2nd
7-200 3rd 7-234 2nd 7-268 4th
7-201 3rd 7-235 3rd 7-269 3rd

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
24TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.17
CANCELS 23RD REVISED PAGE 0-1.17

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
13-81 2nd 14-19 1st 16-26 2nd
13-82 1st 14-20 1st 16-27 2nd
13-83 1st 14-21 1st 16-28 2nd
13-84 2nd 14-22 1st 16-29 2nd
13-85 1st 14-23 1st 16-30 2nd
13-86 1st 14-24 1st 16-31 2nd
13-87 1st 14-25 1st 16-32 2nd
13-88 1st 15-1 1st 16-33 2nd
13-89 2nd 16-0 1st 16-34 2nd
13-90 2nd 16-1 2nd 16-35 2nd
13-91 2nd 16-2 1st 16-36 2nd
13-92 22nd *  16-3 1st 16-37 2nd
13-93 22nd *  16-4 2nd 16-38 2nd
13-94 2nd 16-5 2nd 16-39 2nd
13-95 3rd 16-6 2nd 16-40 2nd
14-0 1st 16-7 2nd 16-41 2nd
14-1 1st 16-8 2nd 16-42 2nd
14-2 1st 16-9 2nd 16-43 2nd
14-3 1st 16-10 2nd 16-44 2nd
14-4 1st 16-11 2nd 16-45 2nd
14-5 1st 16-12 2nd 16-46 2nd
14-6 1st 16-13 2nd 16-47 2nd
14-7 1st 16-14 2nd 16-48 2nd
14-8 1st 16-15 2nd 16-49 2nd
14-9 1st 16-16 2nd 16-50 2nd
14-10 1st 16-17 2nd 16-51 2nd
14-11 1st 16-18 2nd 16-52 2nd
14-12 1st 16-19 2nd 16-53 2nd
14-13 1st 16-20 2nd 16-54 2nd
14-14 1st 16-21 2nd 16-55 2nd
14-15 1st 16-22 2nd 16-56 2nd
14-16 1st 16-23 2nd 16-57 2nd
14-17 1st 16-24 2nd 16-58 2nd
14-18 1st 16-25 2nd 16-59 2nd

New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES

4.7.1 EUCL

* Residence Subscriber[1]

Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

Arizona

Colorado

Idaho (Boise LATA)
Montana

New Mexico

Utah

Wyoming

lowa
Minnesota
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Idaho (Spokane LATA)
Oregon
Washington

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
11TH REVISED PAGE 4-11
CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE 4-11

MONTHLY
RATE

$6.25 (1)
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50 (1)
6.50

4.95 (I
5.09
4.49 (1)
6.50
6.50

6.50
6.50
5.94 (1)

Issued Date:
June 18, 2018

FCC2018-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective Date:

July 3, 2018



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

Arizona

Colorado

Idaho (Boise LATA)
Montana

New Mexico

Utah

Wyoming

lowa
Minnesota
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Idaho (Spokane LATA)
Oregon
Washington

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11

11TH REVISED PAGE 4-12
CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE 4-12

MONTHLY
RATE
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Issued Date:
June 18, 2018

FCC2018-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective Date:
July 3, 2018



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

« Single Line Business Subscriber-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

Arizona

Colorado

Idaho (Boise LATA)
Montana

New Mexico

Utah

Wyoming

lowa
Minnesota
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Idaho (Spokane LATA)
Oregon
Washington

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11

11TH REVISED PAGE 4-13
CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE 4-13

MONTHLY
RATE

$6.25 (1)
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50 (1)
6.50

4.95 (I
5.09
4.49 (1)
6.50
6.50

6.50
6.50
5.94 (1)

Issued Date:
June 18, 2018

FCC2018-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective Date:
July 3, 2018



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
10TH REVISED PAGE 4-14
CANCELS 9TH REVISED PAGE 4-14

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
RATE
» ISDN-BRI Subscriber[1]- Per State,
Per facility
- Arizona $6.25 (1)
- Colorado 6.78 |
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 6.69 (1)
- Montana 7.00
- New Mexico 7.00
- Utah 6.52 (1)
- Wyoming 7.00
- lowa 4.95 (1)
- Minnesota 5.09 |
- Nebraska 4.49 (1)
- North Dakota 7.00
- South Dakota 6.74 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 7.00
- Oregon 6.98 (1)
- Washington 5.94 (1)
[1] For ISDN-PRI, see Page 4-15.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
11TH REVISED PAGE 4-15
CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE 4-15
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont'd)

MONTHLY
RATE
« Multi-line Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk[1]
- Arizona $6.25(IR
- Colorado 6.78
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 6.69 (1)
- Montana 9.20
- New Mexico 9.20
- Utah 6.52 (1)
- Wyoming 9.20
- lowa 4.95 (I
- Minnesota 5.09
- Nebraska 4.49
- North Dakota 7.43
- South Dakota 6.74 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9.20
- Oregon 6.98 (1)
- Washington 5.94 (1)

[1] For ISDN-PRI, multiply the EUCL rate times five for each T-1 facility.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11

8TH REVISED PAGE 4-17
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 4-17

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
4.7.3 ARC
* Residence Subscriber[1]
MONTHLY
RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona $2.36 (1)
- Colorado 0.15 (R)
- El Paso, Colorado 2.19 ()
- ldaho (Boise LATA)[2] 2.10 (1)
- Montana 0.40 (R)
- New Mexico[3] 1.55 |
- Utah 0.47 (R)
- Wyoming[4]

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

[2] The following ldaho Exchanges (Boise LATA) will be exempt from this charge:
American Falls, Bancroft, Blackfoot, Bliss, Boise, Buhl, Caldwell, Castleford,
Dietrich, Downey, Eden-Hazelton, Emmett, Gooding, Grace, Hagerman, Idaho City,
Idaho Falls, Jerome, Kimberly, Kuna, Lava Hot Springs, McCammon, Melba,
Meridian, Middleton, Montpelier, Mountain Home, Murtaugh, Nampa, New
Plymouth, Payette, Pocatello, Preston, Rexburg, Rigby, Ririe, Roberts, Shelley,
Shoshone, Soda Springs, Star, Twin Falls, Weiser and Wendell.

[3] The following New Mexico Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Clovis and
Portales.

[4] All Wyoming Exchanges are exempt.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2018-004
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
8TH REVISED PAGE 4-18
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 4-18

ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE
4.7 RATES AND CHARGES

4.7.3 ARC
* Residence Subscriber[1] (Cont'd)

MONTHLY
RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- lowa $2.10 (1)
- Minnesota[?2] 2.50
- Minnesota (Barnum) 2.08 (R)
- Nebraska 1.03 (R)

- Nebraska (Big Springs,
Cairo, Elm Creek, O’Neil
South Sioux City, St. Libory
St. Paul, Wood River) 1
- Nebraska (Fremont) 0.
- Nebraska (Bennington,
Gretna, Omaha,
Springfield, Valley) 1.0
- Nebraska (Holdrege) 1.03 |
- Nebraska (Elkhorn, Harrrison) 1.5

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

[2] The following Minnesota Exchanges will be exempt from this charge: Buffalo,
Cambridge, Le Sueur and North Branch.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11

8TH REVISED PAGE 4-19
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 4-19

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC
* Residence Subscriber[1] (Cont'd)
MONTHLY
RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- North Dakota[2] (East Fairview,
East Sidney, Hillsboro,
Mclntosh, Morristown,) 0.46
North Dakota (Mayville) 0.07
- North Dakota (Wahpeton) 0.34
- South Dakota[3] 0.85
- ldaho (Spokane LATA)[4]
- Oregon $0.00
- Washington 1.17 (R)

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

[2] The following North Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Belfield,
Bismarck, Dickinson, Casselton, Emerado, Fargo, Gardner, Grafton, Grand Forks,
Hatton, Jamestown, Kindred, Larimore, Leonard, Mandan, Manvel, Minto,
Northwood, Reynolds, Thompson and Valley City.

[3] The following South Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Timber
Lake

[4] All Northern Idaho Exchanges are exempt.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
8TH REVISED PAGE 4-20
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 4-20
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

- Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

MONTHLY
RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

- Arizona $2.36 (1)
- Colorado 0.15 (R)
- El Paso, Colorado 2.19 ()
- ldaho (Boise LATA)[1] 2.10 (1)
- Montana 0.40 (R)
- New Mexico[2] 1.55 |
- Utah 0.47 (R)
- Wyoming[3]

[1] The following Idaho Exchanges (Boise LATA) will be exempt from this charge:
American Falls, Bancroft, Blackfoot, Bliss, Boise, Buhl, Caldwell, Castleford,
Dietrich, Downey, Eden-Hazelton, Emmett, Gooding, Grace, Hagerman, Idaho City,
Idaho Falls, Jerome, Kimberly, Kuna, Lava Hot Springs, McCammon, Melba,
Meridian, Middleton, Montpelier, Mountain Home, Murtaugh, Nampa, New
Plymouth, Payette, Pocatello, Preston, Rexburg, Rigby, Ririe, Roberts, Shelley,
Shoshone, Soda Springs, Star, Twin Falls, Weiser and Wendell.

[2] The following New Mexico Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Clovis and
Portales.

[3] All Wyoming Exchanges are exempt.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC
- Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk (Cont’d)

- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

- lowa
- Minnesota[1]
- Minnesota (Barnum)

- Nebraska

- Nebraska (Big Springs,
Cairo, Elm Creek, O’Neil
South Sioux City, St. Libory
St. Paul, Wood River)

- Nebraska (Fremont)

- Nebraska (Bennington,
Gretna, Omaha,
Springfield, Valley)

- Nebraska (Holdrege)

- Nebraska (Elkhorn, Harrison)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
8TH REVISED PAGE 4-21
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 4-21

MONTHLY
RATE

$2.10 (1)
2.50
2.08 (R)

1.03 (R)

[1] The following Minnesota Exchanges will be exempt from this charge: Buffalo,

Cambridge, Le Sueur and North Branch.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004

Effective Date:

July 3, 2018

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-22
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-22

ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE
4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC

- Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- North Dakota[1] (East Fairview,
East Sidney, Hillsboro,
Mclntosh, Morristown) $0.46
- North Dakota (Mayville) 0.07
- North Dakota (Wahpeton) 0.34
- South Dakota[2] 0.85
- ldaho (Spokane LATA)[3]
- Oregon 0.00
- Washington 1.17 (R)

[1] The following North Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Belfield,
Bismarck, Casselton, Dickinson, Emerado, Fargo, Gardner, Grafton, Grand Forks,
Hatton, Jamestown, Kindred, Larimore, Leonard, Manvel, Mandan, Minto,
Northwood, Reynolds, Thompson and Valley City.

[2] The following South Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Timber
Lake

[3] All Northern Idaho Exchanges are exempt.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-23
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-23
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
RATE
« Single Line Business Subscriber-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona $2.36 (1)
- Colorado 2.50
- El Paso, Colorado 2.44
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 2.10
- Montana 2.50 (1)
- New Mexico 2.50
- Utah 2.10 ()
- Wyoming 2.10 (1)
- lowa 2.10 (1)
- Minnesota 2.50
- Nebraska 2.10 (1)
- Fremont, Nebraska 2.10
- North Dakota 2.10
- South Dakota 2.10 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 2.10 (1)
- Oregon 2.43 |
- Washington 2.13 (1)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018
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FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-24
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-24

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

» ISDN-BRI Subscriber[1]- Per State,
Per facility

- Arizona

- Colorado

- El Paso, Colorado

- ldaho (Boise LATA)
- Montana

- New Mexico

- Utah

- Wyoming

- lowa

- Minnesota

- Nebraska

- North Dakota
- South Dakota

- ldaho (Spokane LATA)

- Oregon
- Washington

[1] For ISDN-PRI, see Page 4-25.

MONTHLY
RATE

$2.36 (1)
2.50

Issued Date:
June 18, 2018

FCC2018-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective Date:

July 3, 2018



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-25
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-25
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
RATE
» Multi-line Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk[1][2]
- Arizona $4.16 (1)
- Colorado 496 |
- El Paso, Colorado 4.88 (1)
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 3.00
- Montana 3.00
- New Mexico 3.00
- Utah 4.16 (1)
- Wyoming 3.00
- lowa 4.28 (1)
- Minnesota 5.00
- Nebraska 4.43
- North Dakota 4.28
- South Dakota 4.16 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 3.00
- Oregon 4.28 (1)
- Washington 3.66 (1)

[1] For ISDN-PRI, multiply the ARC rate times five for each T-1 facility.

[2] Where available, the following Centrex Services are Exempt from the ARC Multi-
line Business Subscriber Charge: Centrex PRIME, Centrex Plus, CENTRON,
CENTRON 50 and CENTRON XL.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2018-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
3RD REVISED PAGE 6-318.1
CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 6-318.1

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
6.8 RATES AND CHARGES
6.8.1 SWITCHED TRANSPORT
C. Tandem-Switched Transport

1. Tandem Transmission Usage Rates (Cont’d)

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE

» Tandem Switching Charge

- Originating $0.002252
- Terminating — Tandem 3rd Party 0.002252
- Terminating — Tandem End Office 0.000000 (R)

» Common Transport Multiplexing

- Originating 0.000036
- Terminating — Tandem 3rd Party 0.000036
- Terminating — Tandem End Office 0.000000

2. Tandem Trunk Rate

MONTHLY
RATE
» Access Tandem Trunk
Port Charge, Per Trunk $6.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 7-218
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 7-218
ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE
7.11 DS1 SERVICE (Cont'd)
7.11.3 PRICING PLANS
A. The Variable Term Pricing Plan is available as specified in 7.1.3.

7.11.4 RATES AND CHARGES

Rates and charges for Non-Plan, and Zones 1, 2 and 3 apply as set forth in
7.1.1.B.

A. Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), per point of termination

1. 1.544 Mbps
NONRECURRING CHARGE

NON-PLAN ZONE 1 ZONE 2 Zone 3
» Monthly $317.20 (R) $317.20(R) $317.20(R) $317.20 (R)

+ 12 Months 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50

» 24 Months 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50

+ 36 Months 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50

» 60 Months 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101

ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
22ND REVISED PAGE 13-92
CANCELS 21sT REVISED PAGE 13-92
ACCESS SERVICE
13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
13.20 FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE

13.20.2 CHARGE FACTORS

CHARGE
FACTOR
+ Centrex Factor[1],
Per individual station line:
Arizona 0.020044 (R)
Colorado 0.020219 |
Idaho (Boise LATA) 0.020997 (R)
Montana 0.020147 (R)
New Mexico 0.020260
Utah 0.023197
Wyoming 0.020352 (R)
lowa 0.020150 (R)
Minnesota 0.022522
Nebraska 0.024558
North Dakota 0.021211
South Dakota 0.031955 (R)
Idaho (Spokane LATA) 0.020997 (R)
Oregon 0.020524 |
Washington 0.022484 (R)

[1] Excludes ISDN on Centrex and Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 101
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
22ND REVISED PAGE 13-93
CANCELS 21sT REVISED PAGE 13-93
ACCESS SERVICE
13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

13.20 FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE
13.20.2 CHARGE FACTORS (Cont’d)

CHARGE
FACTOR
» Multiline Business Factor,

Per individual line or trunk:

- Arizona 0.180399 (R)

- Colorado 0.181970 |

- ldaho (Boise LATA) 0.188969 (R)

- Montana 0.181325 (R)

- New Mexico 0.182344

- Utah 0.208772

- Wyoming 0.183168 (R)

- lowa 0.181351 (R)

- Minnesota 0.202697

- Nebraska 0.221019

- North Dakota 0.190897

- South Dakota 0.287597 (R)

- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 0.188969 (R)

- Oregon 0.184718 |

- Washington 0.202356 (R)

» General Factor,

Per Account 0.179 (R)

13.21 RESERVED FOR FUTURE UsE
Issued Under Transmittal No. 101

Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 18, 2018 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2018
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